
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 NETWORK DEPLOYMENT RFP 128 days Tue 3/10/09 Wed 7/15/09
2 Network Deployment RFP to USAC 46 days Sat 3/28/09 Tue 5/12/09
3 Post Network Deployment RFP and 465 31 days Wed 6/17/09 Fri 7/17/09
4 Evaluate Responses 29 days Mon 7/20/09 Mon 8/17/09
5 Develop contract 12 days Tue 8/18/09 Sat 8/29/09
6 Contract to USAC 12 days Sun 8/30/09 Thu 9/10/09
7 USAC issues funding commitment 21 days Fri 9/11/09 Thu 10/1/09
8 Schedule Adjusted - FCC 1 Year Extension 365 days Wed 6/30/10 Wed 6/29/11

9 BACKBONE/LAST MILE FIBER BASED FACILITIES 579 days Sat 4/11/09 Wed 11/10/10
10 fiber/Lambda RFP to USAC for review with LOAs 35 days Sat 4/11/09 Fri 5/15/09
11 post fiber/Lamda RFP and 465 62 days Fri 8/14/09 Wed 10/14/09
12 evaluate responses 60 days Thu 10/15/09 Sun 12/13/09
13 develop IRUs, contracts, service agreements 150 days Wed 3/3/10 Fri 7/30/10
14 IRU, contract, agreements to USAC to 466A 36 days Wed 9/15/10 Wed 10/20/10
15 USAC issues funding commitment letter (FCL) 21 days Thu 10/21/10 Wed 11/10/10
16 LAST MILE WIRELES/SERVICES FACILITIES 506 days? Fri 9/25/09 Sat 2/12/11
17 submit last mile RFP to USAC for review 47 days Fri 9/25/09 Tue 11/10/09
18 post last mile RFP and 465 45 days Sat 1/2/10 Mon 2/15/10
19 evaulate responses 14 days Tue 2/16/10 Mon 3/1/10
20 develop contract, service agreement 120 days Tue 3/2/10 Tue 6/29/10
21 contract, service agreement to USAC with 466A 51 days Mon 11/22/10 Tue 1/11/11
22 USAC issues FCL 32 days Wed 1/12/11 Sat 2/12/11
23 SELECTED SITES RFP 10 days? Wed 3/10/10 Fri 3/19/10
24 submit Selected Sties RFP to USAC for review 10 days Fri 3/19/10 Sun 3/28/10
25 post Selected Sites RFP and 465 54 days Mon 4/19/10 Fri 6/11/10
26 evaluate responses 75 days Mon 6/14/10 Fri 8/27/10
27 develop contract, service agreement 45 days Sat 8/28/10 Mon 10/11/10
28 contract, service agreement to USAC with 466A 26 days Mon 11/22/10 Fri 12/17/10
29 USAC issues FCL 46 days Sat 12/18/10 Tue 2/1/11
30 BACKBONE EQUIPMENT ACQUIRE AND INSTALL 318 days Tue 3/30/10 Thu 2/10/11
31 network operations center (NOC) selection criteria 89 days Thu 4/15/10 Mon 7/12/10
32 backbone equipment selection 60 days Tue 3/30/10 Fri 5/28/10
33 Submit Equipment RFP to USAC 14 days Sat 5/29/10 Fri 6/11/10
34 Post Equipment RFP and 465 35 days Sat 6/12/10 Fri 7/16/10
35 evaluate responses 35 days Sat 7/17/10 Fri 8/20/10
36 develop contract, service agreement 21 days Sat 8/21/10 Fri 9/10/10
37 contract, service agreement to USAC with 466A 10 days Mon 11/8/10 Wed 11/17/10
38 USAC issues FCL 19 days Thu 11/18/10 Mon 12/6/10
39 equipment delivery 36 days Tue 12/7/10 Tue 1/11/11
40 fiber equip/backbone installation/establish NOC 30 days Wed 1/12/11 Thu 2/10/11
41 WIRELESS/LAST MILE EQUIP. ACQUIRE & INSTALL 395 days Wed 9/1/10 Fri 9/30/11
42 wireless/last mile equiopment selection 14 days Wed 9/1/10 Tue 9/14/10
43 submit wireless/last mile equip RFP to USAC/review 15 days Wed 9/15/10 Wed 9/29/10
44 post last mile/wirelss equipment RFP for initial location 28 days Thu 9/30/10 Wed 10/27/10
45 evaluate responses 14 days Thu 10/28/10 Wed 11/10/10
46 develop contract, service agreements 18 days Thu 11/11/10 Sun 11/28/10
47 contract, services agreement to USAC with 466A 7 days Mon 11/29/10 Sun 12/5/10
48 USAC issues FCL 10 days Mon 12/6/10 Wed 12/15/10
49 equipment delivery 31 days Thu 12/16/10 Sat 1/15/11
50 wireless/last mile equipment installation 123 days Sun 1/16/11 Wed 5/18/11
51 post last mile/wirelss RFP Remaining locations 30 days Mon 11/1/10 Tue 11/30/10
52 evaluate responses 45 days Fri 12/3/10 Sun 1/16/11
53 develop contract, service agreements 18 days Wed 1/19/11 Sat 2/5/11
54 contract, services agreement to USAC with 466A 7 days Tue 2/8/11 Mon 2/14/11
55 USAC issues FCL 10 days Mon 2/14/11 Wed 2/23/11
56 equipment delivery 31 days Wed 2/23/11 Fri 3/25/11
57 wirelss/last mile equipment installation 190 days Fri 3/25/11 Fri 9/30/11
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
58 NOC AND NETWORK/LAST MILE MAINTENANCE 186 days Tue 10/26/10 Fri 4/29/11
59 NOC and maintenance requirements 14 days Tue 10/26/10 Mon 11/8/10
60 submit  maint RFP to USAC/review 15 days Tue 11/9/10 Tue 11/23/10
61 post maint RFP and 465 30 days Wed 11/24/10 Thu 12/23/10
62 evaluate responses 14 days Fri 12/24/10 Thu 1/6/11
63 develop contract, service agreement 18 days Fri 1/7/11 Mon 1/24/11
64 contract, service agreement to USAC with 466A 6 days Tue 1/25/11 Sun 1/30/11
65 USAC issues FCL 30 days Mon 1/31/11 Tue 3/1/11
66 coordinate backbone maint with NOC 90 days Thu 11/4/10 Tue 2/1/11
67 coordinate last mile maint with NOC 180 days Mon 11/1/10 Fri 4/29/11
68 NETWORK OPERATIONS CTR/REGIONAL TESTING 279 days Mon 1/17/11 Sat 10/22/11
69 NOC testing - backbone 30 days Mon 1/17/11 Tue 2/15/11
70 NOC testing - last mile 120 days Tue 2/1/11 Tue 5/31/11
71 backbone testing 60 days Mon 1/17/11 Thu 3/17/11
72 last mile testing 264 days Tue 2/1/11 Sat 10/22/11
73 HEALTH CARE PROVIDER SURVEY 80 days Wed 3/17/10 Fri 6/4/10
74 carry out HCP surveys 80 days Wed 3/17/10 Fri 6/4/10
75 identify installation contact person 80 days Wed 3/17/10 Fri 6/4/10
76 identify equipment room specs 80 days Wed 3/17/10 Fri 6/4/10
77 BUSINESS MODEL IMPLEMENTATION 364 days Fri 1/15/10 Thu 1/13/11
78 finalize network business plan 30 days Fri 1/15/10 Sat 2/13/10
79 develop hospital business plans 60 days Sat 2/13/10 Tue 4/13/10
80 revise sustainability plan as appropriate 60 days Mon 11/15/10 Thu 1/13/11
81 revise annual budget as appropriate 18 days Mon 11/15/10 Thu 12/2/10
82 DEVELOP SCHEDULE FOR HCP LOCATION INSTALL 310 days Wed 3/24/10 Thu 1/27/11
83 tentatitve schedule for backbone and last mile 30 days Wed 3/24/10 Thu 4/22/10
84 issue planned schedule for HCP installation - backbone 49 days Thu 4/22/10 Wed 6/9/10
85 share with HCPs 30 days Thu 6/10/10 Fri 7/9/10
86 issue planned schedule for HCP install - last mile 30 days Mon 11/1/10 Tue 11/30/10
87 share with HCPs 30 days Wed 12/1/10 Thu 12/30/10
88 issue final schedule for HCP install - backbone 28 days Fri 12/31/10 Thu 1/27/11
89 issue final schedule for HCP install - last mile 15 days Sat 8/14/10 Sat 8/28/10
90 ANTICIPATED TIMEFRAMES FOR HCPs TO USE IRHN 1276 days? Tue 9/15/09 Wed 3/13/13
91 backbone locations actively using IRHN 422 days Tue 2/1/11 Wed 3/28/12
92 last mile locations actively using IRHN 698 days Tue 2/1/11 Sat 12/29/12
93
94
95
96 PROJECTED CONNECTION 929 days? Tue 9/15/09 Sat 3/31/12
97 Final Schedule 40 days Tue 4/20/10 Sat 5/29/10
98 Fiber 4 locations 116 days Fri 10/29/10 Mon 2/21/11
99 Fiber 8 locations 123 days Mon 11/1/10 Thu 3/3/11

100 Fiber 4 locations 140 days Wed 12/1/10 Tue 4/19/11
101 Fiber 6 locations 120 days Tue 2/1/11 Tue 5/31/11
102 Fiber 4 locations 90 days Tue 2/15/11 Sun 5/15/11
103 Fiber contingency 90 days Mon 5/23/11 Sat 8/20/11
104
105 Wireless 5 locations 119 days Fri 11/19/10 Thu 3/17/11
106 Wireless 5 locations 162 days Mon 11/1/10 Mon 4/11/11
107 Wireless 2 locations 90 days Tue 2/1/11 Sun 5/1/11
108 Wireless 8 locations 90 days Wed 5/4/11 Mon 8/1/11
109 Wireless 5 locations 90 days Mon 8/8/11 Sat 11/5/11
110 Wireless 3 locations 90 days Thu 11/10/11 Tue 2/7/12
111 Wireless 9 locations 90 days Wed 2/15/12 Mon 5/14/12
112 Wireless 10 locations 90 days Tue 5/29/12 Sun 8/26/12
113 Wireless 5 locations 90 days Tue 9/4/12 Sun 12/2/12
114 Wireless 7 locations 90 days Fri 12/14/12 Wed 3/13/13
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